FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No: 188/CC/DFO/BELAGAVI/2022

Dated : 28-06-2024

Certified that the **SHRIHARI VIDYALAY ENG MED HIGH SCHOOL UGAR.K** at Ugar Khurd. Taluka Kagwad. District Belagavi. 591316. compried of Ground floor and two upper floors owned by **SHRIHARI VIDYALAY ENG MED HIGH SCHOOL UGAR.K** Tq. Kagwad Dist. Belagavi have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of state /UT Fire Service Rules and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on 28 /06/2024 (date of inspection) in the presence of **Smt. K. A. Phadanis Principal SHRIHARI VIDYALAY ENG MED HIGH SCHOOL UGAR.K** and that the building is fit for occupancy upto class X With effect from from 28 / 06/2024 for the period of ONE year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of specifie conditions as appended:- a

Issued on 28-06-2024 at Belagavi, by

*Strike out whichever is not applicable.



Signature with Seal Name Designation Name & Address of Department/Office

of Department/Office : Office of the District Fire Officer Karnataka State Fire & Emergency Services, Khanapur Road, Near Goaves Circle, Belagavi-590001.

To,

The Principal

SHRIHARI VIDYALAY ENG MED HIGH SCHOOL UGAR.K Ugar Khurd -591316 Taluka : Kagwad District : Belagavi

ENDORSEMENT

The No Objection Certificate issued by Fire Service stand canceled an annulled due to

(reasons to be recorded)

(Name and designation of the authorized signatory)

* The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language.translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.